No. CUS/APR/INV/46/2025-Group 4 had ordered for provisional release of the 

goods  under  Section  110A  of  the  Customs  Act,  1962.  The  conditions  for  the 

provisional release of the impugned goods were as follows:

i. Execute a bond of Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rs. Twelve Crore Only) with an 

undertaking  that  the  seized  goods  shall  not  be  exported  under  the 

Advance Authorisation Scheme.

9. During the course of investigation Shri Narpat Bokadia, Shri Prashant Jain and Shri 

Rahul Bokadia filed the Anticipatory Bail Applications (ABA):